

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR      609 N HILL BLVD      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			336,000.00	-34.52 %	220,000.00	-116,000.00	180,000.00	-46.43 %	239,000.00	-97,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.9000	ACRE	66,758.7400	-62.55 %	25,000.0000	-37,582.87	45,000.0000	-32.59 %	100,000.0000	49.79 %
			60,082.87		22,500.00		40,500.00		90,000.00	29,917.13
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.								
			29,000.00	-48.28 %	15,000.00	-14,000.00	1,400.00	-95.17 %	3,240.00	-88.83 %
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00	100.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %
			100.00		100.00		200.00		20.00	-80.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.								
	1070.0000		3.2000	-84.37 %	0.5000	-2,889.00	6.0000	87.50 %	6.0000	87.50 %
			3,424.00		535.00		6,420.00		6,420.00	2,996.00
GRADING										
6	EARTHWORK	L.S.								
			489,575.00	-33.62 %	325,000.00	-164,575.00	425,000.00	-13.19 %	309,000.00	-36.88 %
DRAINAGE										
7	AQUITARD	TON								
	51.0000		150.0000	-66.67 %	50.0000	-5,100.00	67.0000	-55.33 %	64.0000	-57.33 %
			7,650.00		2,550.00		3,417.00		3,264.00	-4,386.00
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	TON								
	173.0000		204.6000	-78.01 %	45.0000	-27,610.80	44.0000	-78.49 %	120.0000	-41.35 %
			35,395.80		7,785.00		7,612.00		20,760.00	-14,635.80
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	TON								
	86.0000		80.3300	-37.76 %	50.0000	-2,608.38	44.0000	-45.23 %	120.0000	49.38 %
			6,908.38		4,300.00		3,784.00		10,320.00	3,411.62

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 43.0000	TON	100.0000 4,300.00	55.0000 2,365.00	-45.00 % -1,935.00	48.0000 2,064.00	-52.00 % -2,236.00	120.0000 5,160.00	20.00 % 860.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 33.0000	TON	60.0000 1,980.00	55.0000 1,815.00	-8.33 % -165.00	46.0000 1,518.00	-23.33 % -462.00	120.0000 3,960.00	100.00 % 1,980.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 101.0000	EACH	80.0000 8,080.00	75.0000 7,575.00	-6.25 % -505.00	295.0000 29,795.00	268.75 % 21,715.00	38.0000 3,838.00	-52.50 % -4,242.00	
13	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.0 FT. 5.0000	EACH	700.0000 3,500.00	650.0000 3,250.00	-7.14 % -250.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	71.43 % 2,500.00	1,180.0000 5,900.00	68.57 % 2,400.00	
14	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.25 FT. 20.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 20,000.00	1,300.0000 26,000.00	30.00 % 6,000.00	1,200.0000 24,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00	1,180.0000 23,600.00	18.00 % 3,600.00	
15	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT. 12.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 14,400.00	1,500.0000 18,000.00	25.00 % 3,600.00	1,300.0000 15,600.00	8.33 % 1,200.00	1,180.0000 14,160.00	-1.67 % -240.00	
16	SLASH 12.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 1,800.00	40.0000 480.00	-73.33 % -1,320.00	160.0000 1,920.00	6.67 % 120.00	170.0000 2,040.00	13.33 % 240.00	
17	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 145.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,800.00	60.0000 8,700.00	50.00 % 2,900.00	84.0000 12,180.00	110.00 % 6,380.00	51.0000 7,395.00	27.50 % 1,595.00	
18	STREAMBED SAND 72.0000	TON	100.0000 7,200.00	70.0000 5,040.00	-30.00 % -2,160.00	63.0000 4,536.00	-37.00 % -2,664.00	180.0000 12,960.00	80.00 % 5,760.00	
19	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		50,000.00	45,000.00	-10.00 %	13,000.00	-74.00 %	36,200.00	-27.60 %	
20	FISH EXCLUSION EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
21	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
STRUCTURE									
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	660,440.00	-91.67 %	125,000.00	-81.07 %	102,000.00	-84.56 %	
23	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	783,830.00	-20.26 %	570,000.00	-27.28 %	592,500.00	-24.41 %	
24	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL	L.F.	32,000.00	-37.50 %	29,600.00	-7.50 %	35,200.00	10.00 %	
SURFACING									
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	87,077.50	-54.10 %	28,550.00	-67.21 %	47,393.00	-45.57 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
26	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	66,377.52	-88.99 %	10,440.00	-84.27 %	12,528.00	-81.13 %	
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	102,849.16	0.76 %	103,630.00	0.76 %	102,184.00	-0.65 %	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,100.00	0.00 %	3,100.00	0.00 %	3,100.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR      609 N HILL BLVD      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,400.00		4,400.00		4,400.00		4,400.00	
30	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			990.00		990.00		990.00		990.00	
31	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	29.0000	TON	368.0000	8.70 %	400.0000	19.57 %	440.0000	19.57 %	212.0000	-42.39 %
			10,672.00	928.00	11,600.00	2,088.00	12,760.00	2,088.00	6,148.00	-4,524.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
32	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000	DAY	262.6400	-61.93 %	100.0000	-73.73 %	69.0000	-73.73 %	50.0000	-80.96 %
			7,879.20	-4,879.20	3,000.00	-5,809.20	2,070.00	-5,809.20	1,500.00	-6,379.20
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING									
	385.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	333.33 %	13.0000	333.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,155.00	1,155.00	2,310.00	3,850.00	5,005.00	3,850.00	1,925.00	770.00
34	FINE COMPOST									
	385.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			3,850.00	-1,540.00	2,310.00	-385.00	3,465.00	-385.00	1,925.00	-1,925.00
35	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		33.00 %
			20,000.00	-15,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	26,600.00	6,600.00
36	COMPOST SOCK									
	1300.0000	L.F.	8.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	93.75 %	15.5000	93.75 %	14.0000	75.00 %
			10,400.00	9,100.00	19,500.00	9,750.00	20,150.00	9,750.00	18,200.00	7,800.00
37	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	3875.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-42.86 %	8.0000	-42.86 %	7.0000	-50.00 %
			54,250.00	-27,125.00	27,125.00	-23,250.00	31,000.00	-23,250.00	27,125.00	-27,125.00
38	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, #2 CONT.									
	97.0000 EACH		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			2,425.00	2,716.00	291.00	2,716.00	291.00	2,522.00	97.00	
40	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, #2 CONT.									
	40.0000 EACH		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,120.00	120.00	1,120.00	120.00	1,040.00	40.00	
41	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	22.0000 EACH		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			550.00	616.00	66.00	616.00	66.00	572.00	22.00	
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	66.0000 EACH		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			1,650.00	1,848.00	198.00	1,848.00	198.00	1,716.00	66.00	
43	PSIPE PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	76.0000 EACH		25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			1,900.00	2,128.00	228.00	2,128.00	228.00	1,976.00	76.00	
44	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	96.0000 EACH		12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			1,152.00	1,920.00	768.00	1,920.00	768.00	1,824.00	672.00	
45	PSIPE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT.									
	237.0000 EACH		7.0000	20.0000	185.71 %	20.0000	185.71 %	19.0000	171.43 %	
			1,659.00	4,740.00	3,081.00	4,740.00	3,081.00	4,503.00	2,844.00	
46	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	360.0000 EACH		7.0000	20.0000	185.71 %	20.0000	185.71 %	19.0000	171.43 %	
			2,520.00	7,200.00	4,680.00	7,200.00	4,680.00	6,840.00	4,320.00	
47	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT.									
	321.0000 EACH		12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			3,852.00	6,420.00	2,568.00	6,420.00	2,568.00	6,099.00	2,247.00	
48	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, #1 CONT.									
	92.0000 EACH		12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			1,104.00	1,656.00	552.00	1,840.00	736.00	1,472.00	368.00	
49	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	123.0000 EACH		12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			1,476.00	2,460.00	984.00	2,460.00	984.00	2,337.00	861.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
50	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	84.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			1,008.00	1,680.00	672.00	1,680.00	672.00	1,596.00	588.00	
51	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	55.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			660.00	1,100.00	440.00	1,100.00	440.00	1,045.00	385.00	
52	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	329.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			3,948.00	6,580.00	2,632.00	6,580.00	2,632.00	6,251.00	2,303.00	
53	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	305.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	17.0000	41.67 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			3,660.00	5,490.00	1,830.00	5,185.00	1,525.00	4,880.00	1,220.00	
54	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	170.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	19.0000	58.33 %	
			2,040.00	3,400.00	1,360.00	3,400.00	1,360.00	3,230.00	1,190.00	
55	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	303.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	18.0000	50.00 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			3,636.00	5,454.00	1,818.00	5,454.00	1,818.00	4,848.00	1,212.00	
56	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE									
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,750.00	250.00	
57	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	3875.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			23,250.00	19,375.00	-3,875.00	21,312.50	-1,937.50	19,375.00	-3,875.00	
58	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	503.0000	L.F.	7.3800	3.0000	-59.35 %	6.0000	-18.70 %	7.0000	-5.15 %	
			3,712.14	1,509.00	-2,203.14	3,018.00	-694.14	3,521.00	-191.14	
59	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	666.0000	L.F.	9.3800	4.0000	-57.36 %	7.0000	-25.37 %	16.0000	70.58 %	
			6,247.08	2,664.00	-3,583.08	4,662.00	-1,585.08	10,656.00	4,408.92	
60	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	1480.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
			14,800.00	2,960.00	-11,840.00	2,960.00	-11,840.00	2,960.00	-11,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
61	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	2,600.00	1,600.00	7,410.00
				1,100.00 %		160.00 %		641.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	6,000.0000	15,000.00	5,000.0000	-3,000.00	6,500.0000	1,500.00	18,840.00
	3.0000		18,000.00	15,000.00	-16.67 %	6,500.0000	8.33 %	6,280.0000	4.67 %
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	77.5000	17,500.00	50.0000	-9,625.00	66.0000	-4,025.00	22,400.00
	350.0000		27,125.00	17,500.00	-35.48 %	23,100.00	-14.84 %	64.0000	-17.42 %
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	2,600.0000	2,000.00	2,000.0000	-600.00	2,000.00	-600.00	1,940.00
	1.0000		2,600.00	2,000.00	-23.08 %	2,000.0000	-23.08 %	1,940.0000	-25.38 %
65	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	41.1100	58,050.00	90.0000	31,534.05	125.0000	54,109.05	77,400.00
	645.0000		26,515.95	58,050.00	118.92 %	80,625.00	54,109.05	77,400.00	50,884.05
66	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	4,142.6000	40,000.00	10,000.0000	23,429.60	6,400.0000	9,029.60	24,640.00
	4.0000		16,570.40	40,000.00	141.39 %	25,600.00	9,029.60	24,640.00	8,069.60
67	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	90.0000	60.0000	60.0000	-33.33 %	60.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000
	5.0000		450.00	300.00	-33.33 %	60.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	11.11 %
68	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	40.0000	20.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	36.0000
	33.0000		1,320.00	660.00	-660.00	990.00	-330.00	1,188.00	-132.00
69	PAINT LINE	L.F.	12.3900	5.0000	5.0000	-59.64 %	6.0000	-51.57 %	5.0000
	1065.0000		13,195.35	5,325.00	-7,870.35	6,390.00	-6,805.35	5,325.00	-7,870.35
70	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1,800.0000	1,600.00	2,000.0000	11.11 %	2,000.0000	11.11 %	1,780.0000
	0.8000		1,440.00	1,600.00	160.00	1,600.00	160.00	1,424.00	-16.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR      609 N HILL BLVD      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019      BURLINGTON WA 982334600      EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
71	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2000	HUND	36,500.0000	30,000.0000	-17.81 %	33,500.0000	-8.22 %	29,100.0000	-20.27 %	
			7,300.00	6,000.00	-1,300.00	6,700.00	-600.00	5,820.00	-1,480.00	
72	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-84.37 %		-62.50 %		-99.97 %	
			16,000.00	2,500.00	-13,500.00	6,000.00	-10,000.00	5.00	-15,995.00	
73	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.1000	MI.	66,000.0000	50,000.0000	-24.24 %	53,000.0000	-19.70 %	45,900.0000	-30.45 %	
			6,600.00	5,000.00	-1,600.00	5,300.00	-1,300.00	4,590.00	-2,010.00	
74	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	0.2000	MI.	20,000.0000	30,000.0000	50.00 %	29,000.0000	45.00 %	25,500.0000	27.50 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	5,800.00	1,800.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	750.0000	L.F.	5.2900	25.0000	372.59 %	4.5000	-14.93 %	23.0000	334.78 %	
			3,967.50	18,750.00	14,782.50	3,375.00	-592.50	17,250.00	13,282.50	
76	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-63.64 %		-46.06 %		2.73 %	
			330,000.00	120,000.00	-210,000.00	178,000.00	-152,000.00	339,000.00	9,000.00	
77	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	158.0000	S.F.	46.5500	40.0000	-14.07 %	70.0000	50.38 %	45.0000	-3.33 %	
			7,354.90	6,320.00	-1,034.90	11,060.00	3,705.10	7,110.00	-244.90	
79	DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	4.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	4,000.0000	-50.00 %	4,400.0000	-45.00 %	4,500.0000	-43.75 %	
			32,000.00	16,000.00	-16,000.00	17,600.00	-14,400.00	18,000.00	-14,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
80	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		



PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
81	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-91.67 %			-75.00 %		-87.50 %
			12,000.00	1,000.00	-11,000.00	3,000.00	-9,000.00	1,500.00	-10,500.00	
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-21.05 %			110.53 %		-28.11 %
			9,500.00	7,500.00	-2,000.00	20,000.00	10,500.00	6,830.00	-2,670.00	
83	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-33.33 %			-36.67 %		12.67 %
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	9,500.00	-5,500.00	16,900.00	1,900.00	
84	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
87	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
88	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
89	SPPC PLAN	L.S.			-77.78 %			-55.56 %		-55.56 %
			2,250.00	500.00	-1,750.00	1,000.00	-1,250.00	1,000.00	-1,250.00	
90	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	S.F.			0.00 %			-50.00 %		-13.33 %
	271.0000		60.0000	60.0000	0.00	30.0000	-8,130.00	52.0000	-2,168.00	
			16,260.00	16,260.00		8,130.00		14,092.00		
91	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			-64.29 %			7.14 %		2.86 %
	3.0000		1,400.0000	500.0000	-2,700.00	1,500.0000	300.00	1,440.0000	120.00	
			4,200.00	1,500.00		4,500.00		4,320.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/22/2024

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 08:49

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
92	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.							
			5,000.00	-90.00 %	500.00	-40.00 %	1,120.00	-77.60 %	
93	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON							
	129.0000		138.0000	-20.29 %	110.0000	-45.65 %	200.0000	44.93 %	
			17,802.00	-3,612.00	14,190.00	-8,127.00	25,800.00	7,998.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,704,169.75</u>	<u>-40.49%</u>	<u>\$2,204,232.00</u>	<u>-36.06%</u>	<u>\$2,589,975.00</u>	<u>-30.08%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,704,169.75</u>	<u>-40.49%</u>	<u>\$2,204,232.00</u>	<u>-36.06%</u>	<u>\$2,589,975.00</u>	<u>-30.08%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-50.89 %			-10.71 %		-22.77 %
			336,000.00	165,000.00	-171,000.00	300,000.00	-36,000.00	259,500.50	-76,499.50	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.9000	ACRE	66,758.7400	20,000.0000	-70.04 %	46,200.0000	-30.80 %	93,000.0000	39.31 %	
			60,082.87	18,000.00	-42,082.87	41,580.00	-18,502.87	83,700.00	23,617.13	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			-65.52 %			48.28 %		-58.62 %
			29,000.00	10,000.00	-19,000.00	43,000.00	14,000.00	12,000.00	-17,000.00	
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	800.0000	1,500.00 %	33.0000	-34.00 %	63.0000	26.00 %	
			100.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	66.00	-34.00	126.00	26.00	
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	1070.0000	L.F.	3.2000	1.0000	-68.75 %	6.2000	93.75 %	5.5000	71.88 %	
			3,424.00	1,070.00	-2,354.00	6,634.00	3,210.00	5,885.00	2,461.00	
GRADING										
6	EARTHWORK									
		L.S.			63.41 %			24.86 %		-28.92 %
			489,575.00	800,000.00	310,425.00	611,290.00	121,715.00	348,000.00	-141,575.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	AQUITARD									
	51.0000	TON	150.0000	57.0000	-62.00 %	103.0000	-31.33 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	
			7,650.00	2,907.00	-4,743.00	5,253.00	-2,397.00	5,610.00	-2,040.00	
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.									
	173.0000	TON	204.6000	62.0000	-69.70 %	129.0000	-36.95 %	150.0000	-26.69 %	
			35,395.80	10,726.00	-24,669.80	22,317.00	-13,078.80	25,950.00	-9,445.80	
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.									
	86.0000	TON	80.3300	62.0000	-22.82 %	103.5000	28.84 %	150.0000	86.73 %	
			6,908.38	5,332.00	-1,576.38	8,901.00	1,992.62	12,900.00	5,991.62	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 FERNDALE WA 982489801  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 43.0000	TON	100.0000 4,300.00	63.0000 2,709.00	-37.00 % -1,591.00	103.5000 4,450.50	3.50 % 150.50	160.0000 6,880.00	60.00 % 2,580.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 33.0000	TON	60.0000 1,980.00	63.0000 2,079.00	5.00 % 99.00	103.5000 3,415.50	72.50 % 1,435.50	160.0000 5,280.00	166.67 % 3,300.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 101.0000	EACH	80.0000 8,080.00	158.0000 15,958.00	97.50 % 7,878.00	110.0000 11,110.00	37.50 % 3,030.00	210.0000 21,210.00	162.50 % 13,130.00	
13	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.0 FT. 5.0000	EACH	700.0000 3,500.00	797.0000 3,985.00	13.86 % 485.00	1,550.0000 7,750.00	121.43 % 4,250.00	1,110.0000 5,550.00	58.57 % 2,050.00	
14	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.25 FT. 20.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 20,000.00	1,121.0000 22,420.00	12.10 % 2,420.00	1,750.0000 35,000.00	75.00 % 15,000.00	1,060.0000 21,200.00	6.00 % 1,200.00	
15	WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT. 12.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 14,400.00	1,314.0000 15,768.00	9.50 % 1,368.00	2,000.0000 24,000.00	66.67 % 9,600.00	1,310.0000 15,720.00	9.17 % 1,320.00	
16	SLASH 12.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 1,800.00	90.0000 1,080.00	-40.00 % -720.00	76.0000 912.00	-49.33 % -888.00	520.0000 6,240.00	246.67 % 4,440.00	
17	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 145.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,800.00	100.0000 14,500.00	150.00 % 8,700.00	110.0000 15,950.00	175.00 % 10,150.00	100.0000 14,500.00	150.00 % 8,700.00	
18	STREAMBED SAND 72.0000	TON	100.0000 7,200.00	69.0000 4,968.00	-31.00 % -2,232.00	110.0000 7,920.00	10.00 % 720.00	310.0000 22,320.00	210.00 % 15,120.00	
19	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		50,000.00	72,060.00	44.12 %	31,000.00	-38.00 %	35,000.00	-30.00 %	
20	FISH EXCLUSION EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
21	ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
STRUCTURE										
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	660,440.00	-88.17 %	78,122.00	-582,318.00	200,850.00	-69.59 %	150,000.00	-510,440.00
23	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	783,830.00	14.18 %	895,000.00	111,170.00	660,000.00	-15.80 %	546,000.00	-237,830.00
24	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK PIPE RAIL	L.F.	200.0000	-20.00 %	160.0000	-6,400.00	208.0000	4.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %
	160.0000		32,000.00		25,600.00		33,280.00	1,280.00	16,000.00	-16,000.00
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	152.5000	-57.38 %	65.0000	-49,962.50	105.0000	-31.15 %	91.0000	-40.33 %
	571.0000		87,077.50		37,115.00		59,955.00	-27,122.50	51,961.00	-35,116.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	63.5800	-82.70 %	11.0000	-54,893.52	11.0000	-82.70 %	5.5000	-91.35 %
	1044.0000		66,377.52		11,484.00		11,484.00	-54,893.52	5,742.00	-60,635.52
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	213.3800	10.60 %	236.0000	10,902.84	233.0000	9.19 %	220.0000	3.10 %
	482.0000		102,849.16		113,752.00		112,306.00	9,456.84	106,040.00	3,190.84
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,100.00	0.00 %	3,100.00		3,100.00	0.00 %	3,100.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 FERNDALE WA 982489801  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			4,400.00	4,400.00		4,400.00	4,400.00		4,400.00	4,400.00		4,400.00	4,400.00
30	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			990.00	990.00		990.00	990.00		990.00	990.00		990.00	990.00
31	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			32.07 %			30.43 %			-40.22 %		
	29.0000		368.0000	486.0000	3,422.00	480.0000	13,920.00	3,248.00	220.0000	6,380.00	-4,292.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
32	ESC LEAD	DAY			442.19 %			10.42 %			-50.50 %		
	30.0000		262.6400	1,424.0000	34,840.80	290.0000	8,700.00	820.80	130.0000	3,900.00	-3,979.20		
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	S.Y.			400.00 %			400.00 %			66.67 %		
	385.0000		3.0000	15.0000	4,620.00	15.0000	5,775.00	4,620.00	5.0000	1,925.00	770.00		
34	FINE COMPOST	S.Y.			10.00 %			10.00 %			-50.00 %		
	385.0000		10.0000	11.0000	385.00	11.0000	4,235.00	385.00	5.0000	1,925.00	-1,925.00		
35	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			-67.60 %			150.00 %			5.00 %		
			20,000.00	6,480.00	-13,520.00	50,000.00	30,000.00		21,000.00	1,000.00			
36	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.			187.50 %			87.50 %			62.50 %		
	1300.0000		8.0000	23.0000	19,500.00	15.0000	19,500.00	9,100.00	13.0000	16,900.00	6,500.00		
37	SOIL AMENDMENT	S.Y.			57.14 %			-21.43 %			-53.57 %		
	3875.0000		14.0000	22.0000	31,000.00	11.0000	42,625.00	-11,625.00	6.5000	25,187.50	-29,062.50		
38	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN, #2 CONT.									
	97.0000 EACH		25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			2,425.00	3,298.00	873.00	2,716.00	291.00	2,425.00	0.00	
40	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY, #2 CONT.									
	40.0000 EACH		25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %	31.0000	24.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,360.00	360.00	1,240.00	240.00	1,000.00	0.00	
41	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	22.0000 EACH		25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			550.00	748.00	198.00	616.00	66.00	550.00	0.00	
42	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	66.0000 EACH		25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			1,650.00	2,244.00	594.00	1,848.00	198.00	1,650.00	0.00	
43	PSIPE PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT, #2 CONT.									
	76.0000 EACH		25.0000	34.0000	36.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			1,900.00	2,584.00	684.00	2,128.00	228.00	1,900.00	0.00	
44	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	96.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			1,152.00	1,824.00	672.00	2,208.00	1,056.00	1,632.00	480.00	
45	PSIPE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT.									
	237.0000 EACH		7.0000	19.0000	171.43 %	23.0000	228.57 %	17.0000	142.86 %	
			1,659.00	4,503.00	2,844.00	5,451.00	3,792.00	4,029.00	2,370.00	
46	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	360.0000 EACH		7.0000	19.0000	171.43 %	23.0000	228.57 %	17.0000	142.86 %	
			2,520.00	6,840.00	4,320.00	8,280.00	5,760.00	6,120.00	3,600.00	
47	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT.									
	321.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	24.0000	100.00 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			3,852.00	6,099.00	2,247.00	7,704.00	3,852.00	5,457.00	1,605.00	
48	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, #1 CONT.									
	92.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			1,104.00	1,748.00	644.00	2,116.00	1,012.00	1,380.00	276.00	
49	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	123.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			1,476.00	2,337.00	861.00	2,829.00	1,353.00	2,091.00	615.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
50	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	84.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			1,008.00	1,596.00	588.00	1,932.00	924.00	1,428.00	420.00	
51	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	55.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			660.00	1,045.00	385.00	1,265.00	605.00	935.00	275.00	
52	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	329.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			3,948.00	6,251.00	2,303.00	7,567.00	3,619.00	5,593.00	1,645.00	
53	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	305.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			3,660.00	5,795.00	2,135.00	7,015.00	3,355.00	4,575.00	915.00	
54	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	170.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			2,040.00	3,230.00	1,190.00	3,910.00	1,870.00	2,890.00	850.00	
55	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	303.0000 EACH		12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			3,636.00	5,757.00	2,121.00	6,969.00	3,333.00	4,545.00	909.00	
56	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE									
	50.0000 L.F.		50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,900.00	400.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	2,550.00	50.00	
57	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	3875.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	4.5000	-25.00 %	
			23,250.00	38,750.00	15,500.00	27,125.00	3,875.00	17,437.50	-5,812.50	
58	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	503.0000 L.F.		7.3800	8.0000	8.40 %	6.0000	-18.70 %	5.5000	-25.47 %	
			3,712.14	4,024.00	311.86	3,018.00	-694.14	2,766.50	-945.64	
59	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	666.0000 L.F.		9.3800	12.0000	27.93 %	9.0000	-4.05 %	9.0000	-4.05 %	
			6,247.08	7,992.00	1,744.92	5,994.00	-253.08	5,994.00	-253.08	
60	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	1480.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	1.5000	-85.00 %	
			14,800.00	7,400.00	-7,400.00	2,960.00	-11,840.00	2,220.00	-12,580.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
61	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			546.60 %			210.00 %		594.00 %
			1,000.00	6,466.00	5,466.00	3,100.00	2,100.00	6,940.00	5,940.00	
TRAFFIC										
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3.0000	6,000.0000	7,118.0000	18.63 %	5,500.0000	-8.33 %	5,660.0000	-5.67 %
				18,000.00	21,354.00	3,354.00	16,500.00	-1,500.00	16,980.00	-1,020.00
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	350.0000	77.5000	73.0000	-5.81 %	82.0000	5.81 %	58.0000	-25.16 %
				27,125.00	25,550.00	-1,575.00	28,700.00	1,575.00	20,300.00	-6,825.00
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	1.0000	2,600.0000	2,201.0000	-15.35 %	2,020.0000	-22.31 %	1,750.0000	-32.69 %
				2,600.00	2,201.00	-399.00	2,020.00	-580.00	1,750.00	-850.00
65	TEMPORARY BARRIER	L.F.	645.0000	41.1100	141.0000	242.98 %	190.0000	362.17 %	115.0000	179.74 %
				26,515.95	90,945.00	64,429.05	122,550.00	96,034.05	74,175.00	47,659.05
66	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	4.0000	4,142.6000	6,989.0000	68.71 %	4,900.0000	18.28 %	5,550.0000	33.97 %
				16,570.40	27,956.00	11,385.60	19,600.00	3,029.60	22,200.00	5,629.60
67	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	5.0000	90.0000	93.0000	3.33 %	90.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	11.11 %
				450.00	465.00	15.00	450.00	0.00	500.00	50.00
68	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	33.0000	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	51.0000	27.50 %
				1,320.00	1,716.00	396.00	990.00	-330.00	1,683.00	363.00
69	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1065.0000	12.3900	13.0000	4.92 %	5.0000	-59.64 %	5.0000	-59.64 %
				13,195.35	13,845.00	649.65	5,325.00	-7,870.35	5,325.00	-7,870.35
70	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	0.8000	1,800.0000	6,470.0000	259.44 %	1,950.0000	8.33 %	1,800.0000	0.00 %
				1,440.00	5,176.00	3,736.00	1,560.00	120.00	1,440.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 FERNDALE WA 982489801  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
71	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2000	HUND	36,500.0000	45,260.0000	24.00 %	31,635.0000	-13.33 %	29,000.0000	-20.55 %	
			7,300.00	9,052.00	1,752.00	6,327.00	-973.00	5,800.00	-1,500.00	
72	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-39.39 %		-37.50 %		-69.69 %	
			16,000.00	9,698.00	-6,302.00	10,000.00	-6,000.00	4,850.00	-11,150.00	
73	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.1000	MI.	66,000.0000	109,920.0000	66.55 %	50,000.0000	-24.24 %	46,000.0000	-30.30 %	
			6,600.00	10,992.00	4,392.00	5,000.00	-1,600.00	4,600.00	-2,000.00	
74	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	0.2000	MI.	20,000.0000	122,850.0000	514.25 %	28,000.0000	40.00 %	26,000.0000	30.00 %	
			4,000.00	24,570.00	20,570.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	750.0000	L.F.	5.2900	19.0000	259.17 %	25.0000	372.59 %	23.0000	334.78 %	
			3,967.50	14,250.00	10,282.50	18,750.00	14,782.50	17,250.00	13,282.50	
76	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-59.71 %		12.12 %		-49.09 %	
			330,000.00	132,960.00	-197,040.00	370,000.00	40,000.00	168,000.00	-162,000.00	
77	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	158.0000	S.F.	46.5500	52.0000	11.71 %	25.0000	-46.29 %	32.0000	-31.26 %	
			7,354.90	8,216.00	861.10	3,950.00	-3,404.90	5,056.00	-2,298.90	
79	DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	4.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	5,172.0000	-35.35 %	8,600.0000	7.50 %	6,370.0000	-20.38 %	
			32,000.00	20,688.00	-11,312.00	34,400.00	2,400.00	25,480.00	-6,520.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
80	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
81	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-16.00 %			-85.83 %			-58.33 %		
			12,000.00	10,080.00	-1,920.00	1,700.00	-10,300.00		5,000.00	-7,000.00			
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			11.79 %			-12.11 %			26.32 %		
			9,500.00	10,620.00	1,120.00	8,350.00	-1,150.00		12,000.00	2,500.00			
83	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			29.47 %			103.33 %			-20.00 %		
			15,000.00	19,420.00	4,420.00	30,500.00	15,500.00		12,000.00	-3,000.00			
84	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			10,000.00				
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			10,000.00				
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00				
87	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00				
88	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00				
89	SPPC PLAN	L.S.			348.00 %			35.56 %			122.22 %		
			2,250.00	10,080.00	7,830.00	3,050.00	800.00		5,000.00	2,750.00			
90	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	S.F.			-31.67 %			25.00 %			616.67 %		
	271.0000		60.0000	41.0000	-5,149.00	75.0000	4,065.00		430.0000	100,270.00			
			16,260.00	11,111.00		20,325.00			116,530.00				
91	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			-16.43 %			-53.57 %			-7.14 %		
	3.0000		1,400.0000	1,170.0000	-690.00	650.0000	-2,250.00		1,300.0000	-300.00			
			4,200.00	3,510.00		1,950.00			3,900.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 23A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3498 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6810  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 UNT TO COAL CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 23A021  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2024

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN: 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
92	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.								
			5,000.00	-61.20 %	1,940.00	-3,060.00	2,550.00	-49.00 %	1,000.00	-80.00 %
93	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON								
	129.0000		138.0000	-18.84 %	112.0000	-18.84 %	110.0000	-20.29 %	190.0000	37.68 %
			17,802.00	-3,354.00	14,448.00	-3,354.00	14,190.00	-3,612.00	24,510.00	6,708.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,704,169.75</u>	<u>-12.50%</u>	<u>\$3,241,316.00</u>	<u>-12.50%</u>	<u>\$3,345,000.00</u>	<u>-9.70%</u>	<u>\$2,603,162.00</u>	<u>-29.72%</u>
4TH BIDDER REJECTED										
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,704,169.75</u>	<u>-12.50%</u>	<u>\$3,241,316.00</u>	<u>-12.50%</u>	<u>\$3,345,000.00</u>	<u>-9.70%</u>	<u>\$2,603,162.00</u>	<u>-29.72%</u>
4TH BIDDER REJECTED										